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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
02/01/2026

To date
02/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 02/01/2026 mohammed irfan s m syed ismail (FTHR) TC 36 / 116 - 9  kera 
101  F, karali 

vallakkadavu, pettah, 
vallakkadavu, 695008, 

thiruvananthapuram

  

2 02/01/2026 NASEERA RAJITH RAJITH BASHEER 
(HSBN)

4F, SFS AVENUE, 
VAZHAYILA-

KALLAYAM ROAD, 
RAJEEV NAGAR, 

KARAKULAM, 
KARAKULAM, 

695564, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

3 02/01/2026 RAVIPRAKASH  
NEELAKANDAPILLAI

NEELAKANDA 
PILLAI (FTHR)

TC-18/1368, FLAT 
NO-7D, SFS 

APPATMENTS 
CHERRY HILLS, 

KURAVANKONAM, 
695003, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

4 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NAWAF 

FATHIMA N (MTHR) 89/1536/1 ZAYAN 
MANZIL, AISWARYA 

RESIDENCE ALL 
SAINTS, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
BEACH P O, 695007, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

5 02/01/2026 SHAILAJA 
RAVIPRAKASH

RAVIPRAKASH 
NEELAKANDAPILLAI 

(HSBN)

NO-7D, CHERRY 
HILL, SFS 

APARTMENTS, 
KURAVANKONAM, 

695003, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

6 02/01/2026 G LEKSHMI M S RAJENDRA 
PRASAD (HSBN)

TC 38/2727 KUMAR 
NIVAS, PUTHEN 

CHALAI 
KILLIPALAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
CHALAI P O, 695036, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

7 02/01/2026 Lalitha Raveendran  Raveendran  (HSBN) Smruthi Layam, MMRA 
163, Moonnammanackal 

Road, Pettah, Pettah, 
695024, 

Thiruvananthapuram

  

8 02/01/2026 BUVANASUNDARI 
NAGARAJAN 

MAHESH J (OTHR) TC 24/1220, 
2no.street,Jyothipuram, 

valiyasala, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 

695036, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

9 02/01/2026 ALIAKBAR M Muhammed Haneefa 
(FTHR)

TC 35/528(88/785), PD 
Nagar, Vallakkadavu P 

O,, Muttathara, 
Vallakkadavu, 695008, 
Thiruvananathapuram

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

10 02/01/2026 SARITHA S G GIRIJA S (MTHR) TC 93/2356, 
VARUVILAKATHU 
VEEDU, MOSQUE 

LANE, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 

PETTAH, 695024, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

11 02/01/2026 JULIANNE JOSEPH SUSAN JAYA (MTHR) TC78/890 JAYA 
BHAVAN, 

VALIATHOPPU, 
PETTAH, 

VALLAKKADAVU, 
695008, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

12 02/01/2026 EDWIN JOHN PETER SUMA EDWIN (WIFE) TC 94 3080 ZION, 
ARA 37 ANJALI 

NAGAR, 
PALLIMUKKU, 

PETTAH P O, 695024, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

13 02/01/2026 ANOOP L L M MARGRET 
(MTHR)

TC 27/2053/1 , CRRA  
5A,CHIRAKKULAM 
ROAD, STATUE, G P 

O, G P O, 695001, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

14 02/01/2026 DULJARANI A GIREESH PRASAD 
(HSBN)

TC 41/2668/1 HEERA 
BHAVAN, 

SACHIVOTHAMA 
LANE KUTTICAUD 

JN, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 

MANACAUD P O, 
695009, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

15 02/01/2026 DAMIEN PAUL M VIOLOT TREESA 
(WIFE)

78/132 LITTLE 
FLOWER HOUSE, 
KANNANTHURA 

VELI ROAD, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 

BEACH P O, 695007, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

16 02/01/2026 MARIA LEANDRA 
JERALD 

A JERALD D SILVA 
(FTHR)

TC90/1805, MARIA 
DALE, ALL SAINTS, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
695007, 

THIRUVANTHAPURAM

  

17 02/01/2026 RATHINAM N NAGAIYAN N (HSBN) 38/1085 VILAYIL 
VILAKATHU VEEDU, 

SABHAPATHY 
KOVIL STREET, 

CHALAI, CHALAI, 
695036, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

18 02/01/2026 Lamia S R RAJEENA BEEGUM 
(MTHR)

TC 20/1673 DARUL 
BARKETH, 

KARAMANA PO, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
KARAMANA, 695002, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

19 02/01/2026 SURESH KUMAR S S SREEKANDAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

VAYALNIKATHIYA 
PUTHENVEEDU 

TC25/543, 
THAMPANOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
TVM G P O, 695001, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

20 02/01/2026 PRADEEP KUMAR NATARAJAN (FTHR) PRAKASH BHAVAN, 
P S NAGAR, PUTHEN 

PALAM, 
MUTTATHARA, 

VALLAKKADAVU P 
O, 695008, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

21 02/01/2026 SAINABA  MAHEEN (HSBN) TC67/3047 WE ONE 
NAGAR, 

PARAVANKUNNU, 
AMBALATHARA, 

POONTHURA, 695026, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

22 02/01/2026 AMAL FAIZY S R K SHANAVAS KHAN 
(FTHR)

M 5 CONTONMENT 
POLICE QUARTERS, 

PALAYAM 
VIKASBHAVAN P O, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
VIKASBHAVAN P O, 

695033, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

23 02/01/2026 VASANTHA S  MANIKANTAN NAIR  
(HSBN)

TC 42/941-1, 
SREEVARAHAM , 
NEAR KRISHNAN 

KOVIL, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
VALLAKKADAVU P 

O, 695008, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

24 02/01/2026 SUNILAL S L  SUDHAKARAN K C  
(FTHR)

TC 14/1253, 
SREESAKTHI, 

OBSERVATORY 
LANE, PALAYAM, 
THYCAUD, VIKAS 

BHAVAN P O, VIKAS 
BHAVAN, 695033, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

25 02/01/2026 SUMA EDWIN EDWIN JOHN PETER 
(HSBN)

TC 94 3080 ZION, 
ARA 37 ANJALI 

NAGAR, 
PALLIMUKKU, 

PETTAH P O, 695024, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

26 02/01/2026 NAZEEMA BEEVI  NOUFAL S (OTHR) TC 20/1385/11, 
KUNJALUMOODU, 
KARAMANA P O, 

KARAMANA, 695002, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

27 02/01/2026 ANASWAR S S SUNILAL S L  (FTHR) TC 14/1253, 
SREESAKTHI, 

OBSERVATORY 
LANE, PALAYAM, 
THYCAUD, VIKAS 

BHAVAN P O, VIKAS 
BHAVAN, 695033, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

28 02/01/2026 SHAHANA SHERIN SHAHANAS SHARAF  
(HSBN)

TC35/204-1, 
SULAIMAN STREET, 

PETTAH, 
VALLAKKADAVOO 

POST, 695008, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

29 02/01/2026 E ROOPAK THOMAS EDWIN JOHN PETER 
(FTHR)

TC 94 3080 ZION, 
ARA 37 ANJALI 

NAGAR, 
PALLIMUKKU, 

PETTAH P O, 695024, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

30 02/01/2026 SREEBA S S  SUNILAL S L  (HSBN) TC 14/1253, 
SREESAKTHI, 

OBSERVATORY 
LANE, PALAYAM, 
THYCAUD, VIKAS 

BHAVAN P O, VIKAS 
BHAVAN, 695033, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

31 02/01/2026 ADHNAN 
MUHAMMED  A 

ALTHAF HUSSAIN I 
(FTHR)

INSAF, T.C.-41/2375, 
TRA-33, NEAR 

MANACAUD GHSS, 
MANACAUD, 

MANACAUD, 695009, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

32 02/01/2026 AJIKUMAR V Velappan Nair  (FTHR) Tc-27/2180,Pankaj 
Vihar, 

vanchiyoor, , 
GPO, 695001, 

Thiruvananthapuram

  

33 02/01/2026 Chandudas  Arundas R (FTHR) TC 21/1805-17,Sree 
Sundram House, 

Nedumcaud, Karamana, 
Karamana, 695002, 

Karamana

  

34 02/01/2026 SHAHANA J JASMINE (MTHR) LABBAVILAKOM, 
HARBOUR ROAD, 

VIZHINJAM, 
VIZHINJAM, 695521, 
NEYYATTINKARA

  

35 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAFEEK B 

MUHAMMED 
BASHEER (FTHR)

TC48/111 
ATTARIKATHUVEEDU, 
MOONNATTUMUKK, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
POONTHURA, 695026, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

36 02/01/2026 SRUTHI  SURESH SURESH C (FTHR) TC 32/761,LEKSHMI 
BHAVAN ALL 

SAINTS, JUN, VSSC 
ROAD, 

KADAKAMPALLY, 
BEACH POST, 695007, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

37 02/01/2026 AQUIB MUHAMMED 
A 

ALTHAF HUSSAIN I 
(FTHR)

INSAF, T.C.41/2375, 
TRA-33, NEAR 

MANACAUD GHSS, 
MANACAUD, 

MANACAUD, 695009, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

38 02/01/2026 SHINE N  NAZEER  (FTHR) TC 53/2018/1, 
VALIYAVILAKATHU 

PUTHNEN VEEDU, 
MALIKA VEED 
LANE, NEMOM, 

695020, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

39 02/01/2026 SMRITHI  SURESH SURESH C (FTHR) TC 
78/5222LEKSHMIBHAVANALLSAINTS,BREACH, 

VSSC ROAD, 
KADAKAMPALLY, 

BEACH POST, 695007, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

40 02/01/2026 ADHIL MUHAMMED 
A 

ALTHAF HUSSAIN I 
(FTHR)

INSAF, T.C. 41/2375, 
TRA-33, NEAR 

MANACAUD GHSS, 
MANACAUD, 

MANACAUD, 695009, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

41 02/01/2026 Ashitha M R Vishnu Prabhakar 
(HSBN)

Syamalalayam, TC 
32/1087,, 

Vishwabharathi Road, 
All Saints, Beach PO, 

695007, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

42 02/01/2026 NAZEER HAMEED (FTHR) Sajna Manzil, Sulaiman 
Street, Vallakkadavu, 

Vallakkadavu, 695008, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

43 02/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ARSHIQ 

MUHAMMAD 
THAHIR (FTHR)

TC 9/2041/9, FYRUZ K 
100, 

SUBRAMANIYAM 
LANE KOCHAR 

ROAD, 
SASTHAMANGALAM 

P O, 695010, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

44 02/01/2026 SHAHANA N NAZEEMA (MTHR) TC 70/540, 
NADUVILAKAM 

PURAYIDAM, 
BEEMAPALLY, 

VALLAKKADAVU P 
O, 695008, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

45 02/01/2026 ARAVIND 
KRISHNAN S 

SURESH KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

TC36/1783-21 HNO 
47C, VKK NAGAR, 

PETTAH, 
VALLAKKADAVU, 

695009, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

46 02/01/2026 SHAMNAD RUBEENA 
VAKAPPATTA (WIFE)

TC 80/304 SHAJEERA 
MANZIL, 

KOCHUVELI, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 

TITANIUM P O, 
695021, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

47 02/01/2026 SAFNA BEEVI N NAZEEMA (MTHR) TC 70/540, 
NADUVILAKA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
VALLAKKADAVU P 

O, 695008, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

48 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NABEEL N 

NISSAM SAIT (FTHR) TC 48/8-2, ABITHA 
MANZIL, 

AMBALATHARA, 
POONTHURA P O, 

695026, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

49 02/01/2026 Athma Maria Mathew Boby Mathew Chacko 
(FTHR)

EVRA 508, 
Eshwaravilasom Road, 

Vazhuthacuad, Thycaud, 
695014, 

Thiruvananthapuram
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

50 02/01/2026 RAIHAN R SAJITHABEEGAM 
(MTHR)

TC 45/660 AL FAJR, 
BEEMAPALLY, 

VALLAKADAVU, 
VALLAKADAVU, 

695008, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

51 02/01/2026 KEERTHANA  D BAIJU S (FTHR) TC 39/1658/ KRISHNA 
BHAVAN, K N 

MANISMARAKA 
ROAD, MANACAUD, 
MANACAUD, 695009, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

52 02/01/2026 SUKESH 
SUDHAKARAN 

SARITHA MOHAN 
(WIFE)

TC 28/396, Karthika 
Kaithamukku, 

Thiruvananthapuram, 
Pettah, 695024, 

Thiruvananthapuram

  

53 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED ANSIF SAFIYA (MTHR) TC-46/968 AEP 
NIVAS, 

MANNIKKAMVILAKAM, 
POONTHURA, 

POONTHURA, 695026, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

54 02/01/2026 ARAVIND MENON SREEKUMAR N 
(FTHR)

LEKSHMI , TC 
27/1181, SRA 188, 
EARATHU LANE, 

RISHIMANGALAM, 
VANCHIYOOR, 

695035, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

55 02/01/2026 AL AMEEN J JANAKAR A (FTHR) TC 20/1229(1), 
MELARANNOOR, 

KARAMANA, 
KARAMANA, 695002, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

56 02/01/2026 L VIJAYALAKSHMI LAKSHMANAN V 
(FTHR)

T C 37/1183(1), NEW T 
C 80/1544, 

DEEKSHITHAR 
STREET, FORT, 
FORT, 695023, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

57 02/01/2026 Neha shanavas Shanavas Abdul 
Rahman (FTHR)

TC 91/1270/1, Tailor 
Lane, Kadakampalli, 
karikkakam, 695021, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

58 02/01/2026 JAMEELA BEEVI HABEEB (HSBN) 1954 VAZHAKKAL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
AMBALATHAR, 

MANAKKAD, 
POONTHURA, 695026, 

NEMOM

  

59 02/01/2026 Eesho CA Stanislaus  C A (FTHR) Thara 117, Thazhasherry 
Lane, Pettah, Pettah, 

695024, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

60 02/01/2026 Lalithambika M Maniamma D (MTHR) Thirupathy Bhavan TC 
49/1981, Studio Road, 
Nemom, Estate P O, 

695019, Nemom

  

61 02/01/2026 DIYA MARIAM 
THOMAS

THOMAS PHILIP 
(FTHR)

TC 27/2639, 
CHERUPULICHIYIL 

DELTA PALACE, 
BEHIND FOREST HQ, 

C-5 LANE, 
VAZHUTHACAUD, 
THYCAUD, 695014, 

THRIUVANANTHAPURAM

  

62 02/01/2026 Narayanan  R Radhamani  K N (WIFE) TC 85/405, CRA121, 
Puthen Road, 

Palkulangara, Pettah, 
Pettah, 695024, 

Thiruvananthapuram
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

63 02/01/2026 ANJANA 
ANILKUMAR  A V

ARUN KUMAR R 
(HSBN)

PERUMTHOOR MELE 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
NADOORKOLLA, 

AMARAVILA, 
AMARAVILA, 695122, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

64 02/01/2026 Radhamani  K N Narayanan  R (HSBN) TC 85/405, CRA 121, 
Puthen Road, 

Palkulangara, Pettah, 
Pettah, 695024, 

Thiruvananthapuram

  

65 02/01/2026 DAN P THOMAS THOMAS PHILIP 
(FTHR)

TC 27/2639, 
CHERUPULICHIYIL 

DELTA PALACE, 
BEHIND FOREST HQ, 

C-5 LANE, 
VAZHUTHACAUD, 
THYCAUD, 695014, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

66 02/01/2026 VASANTHA P BALAKRISHNAN 
NAIR (HSBN)

TC 54/1579(2) JANAKI 
BHAVAN, 

KURAVANMOOLA, 
KARUMOM, 

KARUMOM, 695002, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

67 02/01/2026 JACQUELINE V C JOY I K (HSBN) Grace Dale, KGRA 
334/4, Kallummood 

Gardens, Pettah, 
Anayara, 695029, 

Thiruvananthapurm

  

68 02/01/2026 JANVI JACQUELINE JACQUELINE  V C 
(MTHR)

Grace Dale, KGRA 
334/4, Kallummood, 

Pettah, Anayara, 
675024, 

Thiruvananthapuram
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Revision identity

69 02/01/2026 AYMAN NAJEEB NAJEEB MOHAMED 
KASSIM (FTHR)

TC-69/531,SNRA 
97F,BARAKAH, 

KALIPPANKULAM 
ROAD,KUTHUKALLUMMOODU, 

TRIVANDRUM, 
MANACAUD, 695009, 

TRIVANDRUM

  

70 02/01/2026 Jyothi B BABU M (HSBN) TC 37/1328-1 
Mannarkad veedu, Fort, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Kerala, 

Fort, 695023, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


